CMA5000
Multi-Layer Test Solution Order Guide
Order Guide
CMA5000 Multi-Layer Test Solution Order Guide Page 2 of 16
CMA5000 - Mainframe Order Guide
The CMA5000 Mainframe is available with a Small (SBA), Medium (MBA) or Large (LBA) Bay Adapter
and includes the following1:
Color display with touch screen, modular CD-ROM drive, operator's manual, support CD, Li-Ion battery (1),
AC charger/adapter, 10/100 MB Ethernet Port, USB (2), PC card (PCMCIA) slots (2), large capacity hard drive, 256
MB RAM3 and choice of AC line cord.
5000-____ ____ 0-____ - ____
A B C D
Example of order number and specifications
5000-100-DC-US Controller with a Small Bay Adapter, Standard Color Display, CD-R (Read only), Battery
Powered, AC/DC, US line cord
5000-250-AC-EU Controller with a 4-slot Mid Bay Adapter, Standard Color Display, Pentium III 733MHz, CD-RW
(Read/Write), Windows Desktop, Dedicated AC power supply with European line cord
NOTES:
1 The CMA5000 platform with
large bay adapter or dedicated
AC power source does not
include the AC charger/
adapter or Li-Ion battery
2 Although there are 6 module
bays, only 4 provide electrical
contacts (see illustration)
3 Large Bay Adapter features
Pentium III 733 MHz/512MB
RAM (standard) minimum
A = Select Bay Adapter
1 = 2-slot Small Bay Adapter
2 = 4-slot Mid Bay Adapter
3 = 6-slot Large Bay Adapter 2
C = Select Power Source
DC = Battery with AC Charger (SBA or MBA only)
AC = Dedicated AC Power Only
DC24 = +24V DC Power (LBA only)
DC48 = -48V DC Power (LBA only)
B = Select Drive/Desktop Option
0 = CD-Read Only (SBA only)
5 = CD-Read/Write, Windows Desktop
73 = Pentium III 700 MHz/512 MB RAM minimum, CD-R/W,
73 = Windows Desktop (requires dedicated AC Power)
D = Select Line Cord Option
US = United States AU = Australia
EU = Europe UK = United Kingdom
SW = Switzerland IT = Italy
Small Bay Adapter (SBA) Mid Bay Adapter (MBA) Large Bay Adapter (LBA)
CMA5000 Multi-Layer Test Solution Order Guide
CMA5000 Multi-Layer Test Solution Order Guide Page 3 of 16
Optical Accessories 1
Option-501CD-RW CMA5000 CD/read/write module upgrade